Habersham County Airport Commission Agenda

May 14, 2024 9:00 a.m.

Executive Conference Room, 3rd Floor Habersham County Administration Building 130 Jacob's Way, Clarkesville, GA 30523

Call to Order

Invocation and Pledge

Adoption of Agenda

Public Comment (limited to 3 minutes)

Approval of Minutes: April 9, 2024 Regular Meeting and April 16, 2024 Work Session

Financials

Reports:

Airport Manager Report

Fuel Sales and Airport Revenues

Airport Update: Lead Edge Design Group

Old Business:

New Business:

- Review/recommend Billy Burrell Lease Agreement for Hangar D-3
- Review/recommend Lead Edge Design Group Task Order #11 ROFA Grading Improvements Construction Phase Design Services for March 1-March 29, 2024
- Review/recommend Lead Edge Design Group Task Order #12 Construction Phase Services for the Runway Overlay project
- Review/recommend Lead Edge Design Group Task Order #13 Geotechnical Quality Assurance Testing for the Runway Overlay project

Other Reports:

- Review/discussion of GDOT statewide hangar inventory and demand analysis Bill Harden
- Review of FY2025 Budget Requests Tim Sims

Adjournment

The next meeting is Tuesday, June 11, 2024